Shoreline Receiving #1 0206 01

pkalis | Shoreline |
SHORELINE | City Cierk
[ Receiving
| Number
S §
SECOND EXTENSIOT;](E)’}T ;F}é\gl?R USE AGREEMENT / 0206 .0/

CITY OF SHORELINE AND OLYMPIC VIEW WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City of Shoreline (“Shoreline”) and the Olympic View Water and Sewer
District (“Olympic View”) are parties to a Sewer Use Agreement that has been amended from time
to time (“Amended Sewer Use Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on November 16, 2021, Shoreline and Olympic View extended the Amended
Sewer Use Agreement for one (1) year so as to expire on November 15, 2022 (“First Amended
Sewer Use Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Shoreline and Olympic View wish to extend the First Amended Sewer Use
Agreement for an additional two years due to the need for the development of comprehensive
agreements between the parties pertaining to the sewer systems of each;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein,
Shoreline and Olympic View make the following amendments and/or modifications to the
Amended Sewer Use Agreement:

1. Extension of Term: As provided in Section 6.2 of the First Amended Sewer Use
Agreement, Shoreline and Olympic View mutually agree to extend the term by two (2)
years so as to expire at 11:59 pm local time on November 15, 2024.

2. Terms and Conditions of Existing Agreement Remain the Same: The parties agree
that, except as specifically provided in this amendment, the terms and conditions of the
First Amended Sewer Use Agreement remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED, this the 5th day of September, 2022.

OLYMPIC VIEW WATER & SEWER

Name Debbf ame John Elsasser
Title: City Manager ; Title: Board President

Shoreline Receiving #10206.01
Second Extension of Sewer Use Agreement

Extension of Sewer Use Agreement
Page 1 of 1



